

EA2223-01

July 7, 2022

To: Distribution list

EA2223-01 – Imperial Waste Management Facility – Norman Wells Canada Energy Regulator – public registry

The Mackenzie Valley Review Board is conducting an environmental assessment of the Imperial Norman Wells Waste MAnagement facility. The Mackenzie Valley Review Board public registry for the project is here:

https://reviewboard.ca/registry/ea2223-01

The Canada Energy Regulator is a regulator for the proposed Imperial Waste Management Facility. You can view regulatory documents for the Waste Management Facility on the Canada Energy Regulator registry here:

Canada Energy Regulator - Norman Wells Waste Management Facility

Mackenzie Valley Review Board

